

C.A.No. 30 OF 2000

Item No.109

Court No. 10

Section IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 30/2000

Tripta Rani

Appellant(s)

Versus

Harpal Sharma

Respondent(s)

Date: 24.4.2001 This appeal/appeals was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE

For the Appellants :  
Dr Aparna Bhardwaj,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Tyagi,Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Jain,Adv.

For the Respondent :  
Mr. Alok Singh,Adv.  
Mr. VB Joshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

The appeal is dismissed.

.SP1

(Meena Sarin)  
AR Cum PS

(S. Malkani)  
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

.PA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2000@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Tripta Rani . . . . Appellant (s)

versus

Harpal Sharma . . . . Respondent(s)

O R D E R@@  
EEEEEEEEEE

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....  
.SP2

Heard Dr. Aparana Bhardwaj, learned counsel for the appellant and Shri Alok Singh, learned counsel for the respondent.

Parties are related to each other. The appellant is the wife of the respondent. Both the parties have filed affidavits stating therein that they have settled their disputes on the terms set out in the affidavits. It is stated before us that the appellant-wife wanted the respondent-husband to transfer a house in her favour as a part of the alimony for divorce, which has been accepted by the respondent-husband. It is stated in the affidavit filed by him that he undertakes to transfer the property in her favour within six weeks.

.PA

: 2 :

Learned counsel for both the parties submit that this appeal may be disposed of in terms of the affidavits filed by the parties. Accordingly, the affidavits filed by the parties are placed on the record and the appeal is dismissed in view of the settlement arrived at by the parties.

.SP1

.....J  
(D.P. MOHAPATRA)

.....J  
(U.C. BANERJEE)

New Delhi,  
April 24, 2001