

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A. NO.2 AND  
I.A.NO.1 IN I.A. NO.2  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2000

TRIPTA RANI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARPAL SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification/clarification and stay)

Date: 14/12/2011 These applications were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Jain,Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.  
for Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. NO.2 AND I.A.NO.1 IN I.A. NO.2 IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2000

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, operation of order dated  
17th April, 2010 passed by the Judicial  
Magistrate, Kurukshetra in Criminal Petition No.  
35 of 2008 shall remain stayed.

(VINOD LAKHINA) Dasti, in addition, is permitted.  
Court Master (M.S. NEGI)  
Court Master