

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 30 OF 2000

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRIPTA RANI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARPAL SHARMA Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay,modification/clarification)

Date: 01/05/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Praveen Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present.

The Court has allowed dasti notice by order dated 14.12.2011 with stay order against operation of some order dated 17.4.2010 by the lower court, otherwise also it is the duty of the appellant to confirm service within six months and as per Supreme Court rules, if service is not complete within six months, the matter is liable for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution. By order dated 16.3.2012, time was granted upto 18.4.2012 to disclose the outcome of dasti service.

Item No.86

-2-

Registry has to clarify in writing to the undersigned that why the matter was not listed on 18.4.2012.

Nobody is present for the appellant. No proof of service is filed till date.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR